

TITLE:	JOB SAFETY & HEALTH QUARTERLY										
TERM:	MAY 1, 2002 thru APRIL 30, 2003										
		Page 02	of 02		PROGRAM B 8 4 2 - S						
	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	BASTS	MCDONALD & EUDY	MONROE GRAPHICS	YORK GRAPHICS	CURRENT CONTRACTOR:					
	PROGRAM B842-S	OF	Temple Hills, Maryland	Rochester, New York	York, Pennsylvania	FONTANA LITHOGRAPH					
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Cheverly, Maryland		
I	PREPRESS:										
(a)	Illustration - Line and/or Halftone.....										
	per illustration-----	5	15.00	75.00	45.00	225.00	20.00	100.00	45.00	225.00	
(b)	Image Enhancement.....per hour-----										
		3	75.00	225.00	85.00	255.00	70.00	210.00	150.00	450.00	
(c)	Timework.....per hour-----										
		1	75.00	75.00	85.00	85.00	70.00	70.00	100.00	100.00	
II	PRINTING & BINDING:										
(a)	Cover . . . per complete cover . . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----										
		4	700.00	2,800.00	1,689.00	6,756.00	800.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----										
		25	140.00	3,500.00	142.00	3,550.00	170.00	4,250.00	130.00	3,250.00	
(b)	Text . . . per text page . . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----										
		184	55.00	10,120.00	109.00	20,056.00	65.00	11,960.00	67.04	12,335.36	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----										
		1157	12.50	14,462.50	13.15	15,214.55	15.00	17,355.00	14.00	16,198.00	
(c)	Tearcard . . . per complete tearcard . . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----										
		3	275.00	825.00	846.00	2,538.00	295.00	885.00	235.00	705.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----										
		19	55.00	1,045.00	53.00	1,007.00	65.00	1,235.00	57.00	1,083.00	
III	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:										
(1)	Bulk Shipments:										
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers...										
	per container-----	392	1.50	588.00	1.25	490.00	1.70	666.40	2.00	784.00	
(b)	Palletizing.....per pallet-----										
		7	15.00	105.00	10.00	70.00	28.00	196.00	30.00	210.00	
(2)	Mailed Shipments (incl., Labels, etc.):										
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies (up to 200 Leaves)										
	in Kraft Envelope.....per envelope-----	358	0.40	143.20	1.80	644.40	2.00	716.00	2.00	716.00	
(b)	Quantities over 200 Leaves, up to 16.3 kg (36-lbs), Max., 18.1 kg (40-lbs)....per bag/ container-----										
		80	1.75	140.00	2.00	160.00	3.00	240.00	4.00	320.00	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$34,103.70		\$51,050.95		\$41,083.40		\$39,576.36	
	DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$341.04	0.25%	\$127.63	0.50%	\$205.42	1.00%	\$395.76
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$33,762.66		\$50,923.32		\$40,877.98		\$39,180.60	
	AWARDED										